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NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

#5 Michigan 11 vs. #16 San Diego State 10 (March 6, 2021 at San Diego, CA)

#5 Michigan (7-3) vs. #16 San Diego State (0-10) 

Date: Mar 6, 2021 - 2:00 PM PST 

Location: Aztec Aquaplex (San Diego, CA) 

Weather: 64° with few clouds and W winds of 12 mph 

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

Michigan Wolverines 4 3 1 3 11

San Diego State Aztecs 4 0 2 4 10

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
UM CATEGORY SDSU

11 GOALS 10

28 SHOTS 25

.393 SHOT PCT. .400

4 EXCLUSIONS 7

2-5 POWERPLAY 1-4

.400 PP PCT. .250

0 PENALTY FOULS 2

1-2 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

UM W PERIOD W SDSU

1 ✓

13 2 ✓ 22

20 ✓ 3 14

20 ✓ 4 14

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:46 UM 8 Kathy Rogers G 1-0

1 5:51 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich G 1-1

1 5:24 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G 1-2

1 4:55 UM 7 Erin Neustrom G 2-2

1 4:33 UM 11 Sofie Pontré E

1 3:37 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett E

1 3:33 UM 4 Emily Byrne G-E 3-2

1 3:02 SDSU 4 Maddie Higginson G 3-3

1 1:50 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo E

1 1:46 UM TO

1 1:29 UM 5 Anne Rankin G-E 4-3

1 1:07 UM 19 Lola Ciruli E

1 1:01 SDSU 16 Rory Nuuhiwa G-E 4-4

1 0:10 UM 10 Libby Alsemgeest E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 0:10 SDSU TO

2 7:57 SDSU TO-30

2 7:21 UM 8 Kathy Rogers G 5-4

2 6:41 UM 7 Erin Neustrom G 6-4

2 3:10 SDSU 17 Kendall Houck E

2 3:09 UM TO-30

2 1:17 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo E-P

2 1:17 UM 20 Maddie O'Reilly G-P 7-4

2 0:34 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich E

3 7:11 SDSU 2 Emily Bennett G 7-5

3 6:58 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E-P

3 6:25 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 7-6

3 2:22 UM 5 Anne Rankin G 8-6

4 6:38 UM 5 Anne Rankin G 9-6

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 6:20 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G 9-7

4 5:39 SDSU 15 Laurene Padilla G 9-8

4 4:30 SDSU 14 Karli Canale E

4 4:30 UM 9 Emily Ritner E

4 2:30 UM 13 Ava Morrant G 10-8

4 2:30 UM 13 Ava Morrant G 11-8

4 2:05 UM TO

4 1:26 SDSU TO

4 1:20 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 11-9

4 0:39 UM TO

4 0:09 SDSU 15 Laurene Padilla G 11-10

4 0:00 SDSU TO

4 0:00 SDSU TO

Timeouts: UM - TO - 1:46/1; SDSU - TO - 0:10/1; SDSU - TO-30 - 7:57/2; UM - TO-30 - 3:09/2; UM - TO - 2:05/4; SDSU - TO - 1:26/4; UM - TO - 0:39/4; SDSU - TO - 0:00/4; SDSU - TO - 0:00/4

Cards: None. 

Win: Sophie Jackson Loss: Raquel de Pinho

2 Kayla Barone 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 Abby May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Emily Byrne 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

5 Anne Rankin 5 4 1 5 0 0 1

6 Sammi Monroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Erin Neustrom 2 2 0 2 0 3 1

8 Kathy Rogers 6 2 0 2 0 0 1

9 Emily Ritner 1 0 2 2 1 0 1

10 Libby Alsemgeest 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 Sofie Pontré 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

12 Ella Abbott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Ava Morrant 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Elise Walker 1 0 1 1 0 1 0

17 Sophie Tovani 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Lola Ciruli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

20 Maddie O'Reilly 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

23 Kata Utassy 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

1A Sophie Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

## MICHIGAN SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Sophie Jackson W 32:00 10 7 .412 0 1

## MICHIGAN MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Emily Bennett 4 2 0 2 1 0 1

3 Lucia Carballo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

4 Maddie Higginson 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 Spencer Samuel 3 1 0 1 0 0 1

6 Samanatha Loughlin 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

7 Jessica Leckich 3 1 2 3 1 0 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Sydney Hurst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Nicole Iturraran 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

11 Lindsy Peterson 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

12 Dani D'Andrea 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Karli Canale 5 2 1 3 1 0 0

15 Laurene Padilla 2 2 0 2 0 0 1

16 Rory Nuuhiwa 3 1 1 2 0 0 0

17 Kendall Houck 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Kori Bento 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Haley Hagerty 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

20 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Adrina Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1C Raquel de Pinho 0 0 2 2 0 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1C Raquel de Pinho L 32:00 11 8 .421 2 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL


